09-20-2001

Docket: 121,023

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101849832 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ziling Huo, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name COULTER INTERNATIONAL CORP. Jaesang Park, Wei Yao, Shuliang Zhang and Min Zheng 10.L1.D Internal Address: ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 11800 SW 147 Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Mail Code 32-A02 Other State: $^{
m FL}$ Zip: 33196 Miami City: August 7, 2001 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/917,450 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 陷 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Mitchell E. Alter Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3410 Coulter International Corp. Street Address: P.O. Box 169015 Mail Code 32-A02 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33116-9015 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 12, 200 Mitchell E. Alter

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

09/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000237 033410

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Docket: 121,023

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS - ASSIGNORS:

- (1) Ziling Huo 11010 S.W. 124 Road Miami, Florida 33176
- (2) Jaesang Park 13701 S.W. 90 Avenue, L216 Miami, Florida 33176
- (3) Wei Yao 4609 S.W. 143 Court, W. Miami, Florida 33175

- (4) Shuliang Zhang 13941 S.W. 122 Avenue, #304 Miami, Florida 33186
- (5) Min Zheng 1054 N.W. 183 Terrace Pembroke Pines, Florida 33029

ASSIGNEE: COULTER INTERNATIONAL CORP.

11800 SW 147 Avenue Mail Code 32-A02 Miami, Florida 33196

Status a Florida corporation

(corporation of what state, firm or individual)

TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD OF ANALYZING NUCLEATED RED BLOOD CELLS IN A BLOOD SAMPLE

Assignors, having jointly made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Assignors and each of them hereby assign to Assignee and its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

And Assignors and each of them also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0261

Docket: 121,023

And Assignors and each of them agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Assignors.

Serial No.: 09/917,450	Filing Date: July 27, 2001
(1) July Johnson	Date: 8/ > / 0 /
(2) Jaesang Park	Date: 8/7/01
and the second s	
(3) Wei Yaq	Date: 3/06/01
(4) Shuliang Zhang Shuliang Zhang	Date: 8/07/0/
Shuliang Zhang	-V /
(5) Min Zheng	Date: S/2/0/
· ·	

Ziling Huo, Jaesang Park, Wei Yao, Shuliang Zhang and Min Zheng, personally appeared before me on the date above mentioned and each acknowledged their signing, sealing and delivery of this instrument as

a free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth.

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

) SS.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE



PATENT REEL: 012165 FRAME: 0262